B234/B235/B236 Product Support Guide
V1.2 10/18/2006 Page 1 of 23
Launch Date:
S/N Configuration:
Product Code:
Product Code Gestetner Lanier Ricoh Savin
B234/B235/B236 DSm790/7110/7135 LD190/1110/1135 Aficio
MP9000/1100/1350 8090/8110/8135

Gestetner DSm7135
Lanier LD1135
Accessories / Options Order Codes:
Product
Code EDP Code Lanier ID Description Accessory/ Option Name
B331 412967 481-7049 A3/DLT kit 11” x 17” Tray Kit TK5000
B660 412805 479-1714 Z-Folder Z-Folding Unit ZF4000
B832 412968 479-1710 LT LCT LT Large Capacity Tray RT5000
B834 412971 479-1711 DLT LCT DLT Large Capacity Tray RT5010
B833 412974 481-7050 Bypass Tray Multi Bypass Tray BY5000
B830 412981 479-1712 Finisher Finisher SR5000
B831 412983 481-7052 Punch 2/3 Hole Punch Unit PU5000
B836 412978 479-1713 Saddle Stitch
Booklet maker Booklet Finisher BK5000
B835 412976 481-7051 Interposer Cover Inserter CI5000
B328 412415 216-7127 Copy Connector Copy Connector Kit Type 3260
B840 412987 481-7054 Printer/Scanner Printer/Scanner Unit Type 1350
B613 412993 481-7055 PostScript Option PostScript3 Unit Type 1350
G381 402378 481-0893 Gigabit Ethernet Gigabit Ethernet Type 7300
B826 412866 481-7142 Bluetooth Bluetooth Interface Unit Type 3245
B825 412867 481-7057 USB HOST USB Host Interface Type A
B829 412986 481-7069 Copy Guard Copy Guard Security Unit Type E
G813 402378 481-0907 Wireless LAN I/F IEEE 802.llb Interface Unit Type H
B679 411699 481-0786 IEEE 1284 IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type A
B581 412995 481-0683 EE1394 IEEE 1394 Interface Board Type B
B609 412823 481-7053 MLB File Format Converter Type C
B735 413107 481-7092 Copy Guard Data Overwrite Security Unit Type F
B861 413019 - VM Card VM Card Type C
B234/B235/B236 Product Support Guide
V1.2 10/18/2006 Page 19 of 23
Supply Order Numbers/Yields:
Name/Description Ricoh Savin Gestetner Lanier ID Target Yield
Toner MP 1350A (Black) 840004 60,000/btl *
Toner Type 8135 (Black) 9907 60,000/btl *
Toner MP 1350 (Black) 89907 60,000/btl *
Toner for LD190/LD1110/ LD1135 (Black) 480-0382 60,000/btl *
Staple Type L for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 411240 9885 2,000/cartridge
Staple Refill Type L for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 411241 9886 8,000/carton
Staple CSC860A for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 89885 2,000/carton
Staple Refill CSC860B for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 89886 8,000/carton
Staple Set Cartridge Type L for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 480-0091 2,000/cartridge
Staple Refill Type L for BK5000 (Saddle Stitch) 480-0092 8,000/carton
Staple Type M for SR5000 (Usual Staple) 413013 9908 89908 480-0383 5,000/cartridge
Staple Refill Type M for SR5000 (Usual Staple) 413026 9909 89909 480-0390 25,000/carton
Note: * A4, 6% chart is used to measure the yield.
Drum & Developer P/N:
Name/Description Ricoh Savin Gestetner Lanier Target
Yield
Developer Type 27 B2349640 B2349640 B2349640 GB2349640 500K/bag
Drum B2349510 B2349510 B2349510 GB2349510 2,000,000
Special Tools: Unique or Common
U: Unique for this model
C: Common with listed model
Item Part Number Description Q’ty Unique or Common
1 A0069104 Scanner Positioning Pin (4pcs/set) 1 B070/B071
2 A2929500 Test Chart – S5S (10 pcs/set) 1 B070/B071
3 A0299387 Digital Multimeter – FLUKE 87 1 B070/B071
4 A2579300 Grease Barrierta – S552R 1 B070/B071
5 52039502 Silicon Grease G-501 1 B070/B071
6 B2349590 NVRAM 1 U